Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Thursday, October 13, 2016 5:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Public Works

Bob Macey, Chair Members; Sam DeMarco, Jim Ellenbogen, Mike Finnerty, Nick Futules, Cindy Kirk, Paul Klein, Denise Ranalli-Russell, DeWitt Walton

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s) Stephen Shanley, Director, Allegheny County Department of Public Works

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

9854-16 Motion to approve the minutes of the August 25, 2016 meeting of the Committee on Public Works.

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

9736-16	An Ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny to acquire by
	condemnation certain right-of-way and easement areas from three
	parcels required to realign Thoms Run Road, also known as Thoms Run
	- Oakdale Road, in Collier Township (6306-0201), and to take such
	further action as may be necessary under applicable law, including the
	Eminent Domain Code.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

7/5/16 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

9819-16 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, authorizing the grant of a non-exclusive service driveway easement under the 16th Street Bridge to the Buncher Company as part of its Riverfront Landing development to enable Buncher to have access to buildings that it will construct on its property located on both sides of

the 16th Street Bridge.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

9/13/16 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

9845-16 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, granting Cranetown Media LLC a temporary license to use certain County owned real and personal property in connection with

filming a television series.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

10/5/16

County Council

Referred by Chair to the Committee on Public Works

Discussion Topic:

Allegheny County Department of Public Works Roads Project Status Update

V. Adjournment